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Tariff Item Description 

Paper and paperboard, etc.-continued 
Other than printing and writing paper-continued 

Wrapping paper (except waxed paper and fruit wrapping tissue 
paper): 

Unprinted: 
48.07.53 As may be approved by the Minister and under such con-

ditions as he may prescribe 
48.07.59 Other 

per cwt 
Other kinds: 

Weighing less than 183 g/m 2: 
Unprinted (excluding tissue paper): 

In rolls less than 10 in. wide or in sheets of an area less 
than 300 sq. in.: 

48.07.71 Rolls .. 
per cwt 

48.07.72 Sheets 
per cwt 

Other, in rolls or sheets (excluding photographic dry 
mounting tissue and tissue paper): 

Ex 48 .07 .73 As may be determined by the Minister 
per cwt 

Ex 48.07.79 Other .. 
Weighing not less than 183 g/m 2 (excluding dry flong weighing 

not less than It oz. per 300 sq. in.): 
Of size not less than 300 sq. in.: 

48.07.91 As may be approved by the Minister and under such 
conditions as he may prescribe 

Other: 
Ex 48.07.93 Unprinted 

Ex 48.07.99 

48.16.01 

48.16.02 
48.16.03 
48.16.11 

per cwt 
Of size less than 300 sq. in.: 

Unprinted 

Boxes, bags and other packing containers, of paper or paperboard: 
Boxes 

Bags 
Seed packets 
Gramophone record covers, printed or embossed 

48.16.19 Other .. .. ., .... 
48.20.00 Bobbins, spools, cops and similar supports of paper pulp, paper or 

paperboard (whether or not perforated or hardened) 

49.07.01 
49.07.02 
49.07.03 

Unused postage, revenue and similar stamps of current or new issue 
in the country to which they are destined; stamp-impressed 
paper; banknotes, stock, share and bond certificates and 
similar documents of title; cheque books: 

Stamps 
Banknotes 
Travellers' cheques issued by overseas credit houses 

Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (continuous), including woven 
fabrics of monofil or strip of heading No. 51.01 or 51.02: 

Of synthetic fibres: 
Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more 

than 5! oz/yd 2 : 

51.04.71 Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 

Of regenerated fibres: 
Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more 

than 5!- oz/yd 2 : 

51 .04. 87 Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 

Other woven fabrics of cotton: 
Other kinds: 

Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more 
than 5! oz/yd 2 : 

55.09.34 Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 

Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste): 
Of synthetic fibres: 

Not containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair: 
Weighing more than 5!- oz/yd 2: 

56.07.05 Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 •• 

Of regenerated fibres: 
Not containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair: 

Weighing more than 5!- oz/yd 2: 
56.07.71 Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 

Textile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated; painted canvas 
being theatrical scenery, studio back-cloths or the like: 

Textile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated: 
59.12.01 Electrical insulation tape 

Gaiters, spats, leggings, puttees, cricket pads, shin-guards and 
similar articles, and parts thereof: 

64.06.03 Cricket pads, shin-guards, and similar articles and parts thereof .. 

Existing Rates of Duty 
B.P. M.F.N. 

Free 
25% 50% 

AUL $1.23 

25% 40% 
ATJL $1.13 

20% 35% 
AUL $1.13 

20%* 30%* 
AUL$1.13* 

Free 10% 

Free 

25% 
AUL $1.11 

25% 
AUL$1.11 

27!-% 
CAN 32t% 

32t% 
32t% 
27t% 

AUL22% 
27!-% 

25% 
CAN 35% 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25% 

55% 

55% 

55% 

50% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

20% 

50% 
"'Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

2H3 

General 

10% 
60% 

50% 

50% 

35%* 

12t% 

Free 

25% 

55% 

65% 

60% 
55% 
65% 

65% 

60% 

Free 
Free 
Free 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

25% 

65% 


