THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Item	Description	B.P.	xisting Rates of Duty M.F.N.	General
	Paper and paperboard, etc.—continued Other than printing and writing paper—continued Wrapping paper (except waxed paper and fruit wrapping tissue			
	paper): Unprinted:			
48.07.53	As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe	Free	••	10 % 60 %
48.07.59	Other per cwt	25 % AUL \$1.23	50%	60%
	Other kinds: Weighing less than 183 g/m²: Unprinted (excluding tissue paper): In rolls less than 10 in, wide or in sheets of an area less than 300 sq. in.:			
48.07.71	Rolls per cwt	25% AUL \$1.13	40%	50%
48.07.72	Sheets per cwt Other, in rolls or sheets (excluding photographic dry	20% AUL \$1.13	35%	50%
T 40 07 70	mounting tissue and tissue paper):	20.9/*	20.07*	250/*
Ex 48.07.73	As may be determined by the Minister per cwt	20%* AUL \$1.13*	30%*	35%*
Ex 48.07.79	Other Weighing not less than 183 g/m² (excluding dry flong weighing not less than 1½ oz. per 300 sq. in.): Of size not less than 300 sq. in.:	Free	10%	12½%
48.07.91	As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe Other:	Free	••	Free
Ex 48.07.93	Unprinted per cwt	25 % AUL \$1.11	••	25%
Ex 48.07.99	Of size less than 300 sq. in.: Unprinted	25% AUL \$1.11	••	55%
48.16.01	Boxes, bags and other packing containers, of paper or paperboard: Boxes	27½ % CAN 32½ %	55%	65%
48.16.02	Bags	$\frac{\text{CAN } 32\frac{1}{2}\%}{32\frac{1}{2}\%}$	••	60%
48.16.03 48.16.11	Seed packets	32½% 32½% 27½% AUL 22%	55%	60 % 55 % 65 %
48.16.19	Other	AUL 22% 27½%	55%	65%
48.20.00	Bobbins, spools, cops and similar supports of paper pulp, paper or			
	paperboard (whether or not perforated or hardened) Unused postage, revenue and similar stamps of current or new issue in the country to which they are destined; stamp-impressed paper; banknotes, stock, share and bond certificates and similar documents of title; cheque books:	25% CAN 35%	50%	60%
49.07.01	Stamps	Free	• •	Free
49.07.02 49.07.03	Banknotes	Free Free	, • • • •	Free Free
	Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (continuous), including woven fabrics of monofil or strip of heading No. 51.01 or 51.02: Of synthetic fibres: Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more than 5½ oz/yd²:			
51.04.71	Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd ² Of regenerated fibres: Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more	Free	15%	15%
51.04.87	than $5\frac{1}{2}$ oz/yd ² : Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd ²	Free	15%	15%
21.01.07	Other woven fabrics of cotton: Other kinds: Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more		10 / 6	20/0
55.09.34	than 5½ oz/yd²: Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd² Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste): Of synthetic fibres:	Free	15%	15%
	Not containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair: Weighing more than $5\frac{1}{2}$ oz/yd ² :			
56.07.05	Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd ² Of regenerated fibres: Not containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair:	Free	15%	15%
56.07.71	Weighing more than 5½ oz/yd²: Tyrecord fabrics weighing less than 6 oz/yd² Textile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated; painted canvas being theatrical scenery, studio back-oths or the like: Taytile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated:	Free	15%	15%
59.12.01	Textile fabrics otherwise impregnated or coated: Electrical insulation tape Gaiters, spats, leggings, puttees, cricket pads, shin-guards and similar articles, and parts thereof:	Free	20%	25%
64.06.03	Cricket pads, shin-guards, and similar articles and parts thereof	25%	50%	65%
	*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may	in any case direc	t.	